ITEM NO.8 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) **SECTION X**

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 137/2022

DHANANJAY KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.29758/2022-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.29759/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Adv. Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Tag with SLP(C) No. 20743/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT) (ASHWANI THAKUR) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) AR-CUM-PS