

ITEM NO.824

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 31592/2022

RAJVASU ARYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-10-2022 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kr. Tiwary, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Chandan Kr., Adv.
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the identical matter being Writ
Petition (C) No.137 of 2022 is to be listed on
12.10.2022, list the instant petition along with
the said writ petition.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
COURT MASTER

